#### 506308272 10/17/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6355021

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARCELLO BALDUCCINI	09/03/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GRYPHON TECHNOLOGIES, LC	
Street Address:	591 MANTUA BLVD, SUITE 201	
City:	SEWELL	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08080	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16949154

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)897-8940

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2158972935 Phone:

Email: mark.rosen@navy.mil **Correspondent Name:** MARK J. ROSEN

Address Line 1: NSWCPD, OFFICE OF PATENT COUNSEL

Address Line 2: 5001 S. BROAD ST

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110249-54US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK J. ROSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark J. Rosen/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignment-balduccini-gryphon-signed#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 054086 FRAME: 0642

506308272

### **ASSIGNMENT**

This ASSIGNMENT is made this day by **Marcello Balduccini**, residing at 216 Indian Creek Rd, Wynnewood PA 19096 ("Assignor"), to **Gryphon Technologies, LC** with an address at 591 Mantua Blvd, Suite 201, Sewell NJ 08080 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, while employed by Assignee I invented certain new and useful improvements in Cyber Vulnerability Assessment Tool Threat Assessment Heuristic (CVAST THRASH) (the "Invention"), identified as Navy Case NC 110249-54, and to be filed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer to Assignee my entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention throughout the world, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and any application claiming priority thereto, and any continuation, division, continuation in part, and substitution thereof, and any Letters Patent as may issue therefrom, and any reissue, reexamination, and extension thereof, and I hereby assign the right to claim priority to any such application and to any such Letters Patent, said Invention, application, and Letters Patent to be held by Assignee to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment not been made. Assignor agrees to make, execute, and deliver to Assignee any instruments that may be necessary to establish Assignee's rights in the Invention and rights to file any patent application.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my seal.

**RECORDED: 10/17/2020** 

Signature: Marcello Balheci - Date: 09/03/2019

PATENT REEL: 054086 FRAME: 0643